

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2022 Sewer Lining  
 PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 11  
 LOCATION: Route 53 & West St Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 1 (Final)  
 CONTRACTOR: Hoerr Construction Inc. 7/15/2022  
 DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final Contract Quantities

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1]	\$105,859.26
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	\$0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	\$105,859.26
<b>PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)</b>	[4]	<b>(\$3,332.21)</b>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	\$102,527.05

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) (\$3,332.21)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$91,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$91,000.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

Ray Schwab 07/15/22  
 Project Manager Date

Approved By: [Signature] 8/16/22  
 Director of Finance Date

Robert J. Kilbick 7/21/22  
 Contractor Date

Approved By: [Signature] 8/19/22  
 (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 8/16/22  
 Village Engineer Date

Approved By: [Signature] 8/22/22  
 (>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

[Signature] 8/16/2022  
 Director of Public Works Date

Attest: [Signature] 8/26/22  
 Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 8/16/22  
 Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order

FY 2022 Sewer Lining

Date: 7/15/2022

Change Order #: 1 (Final)

PROJECT NO.: RM PROG 11

Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
Cured-In-Place Pipe (8")	1382.0	LF	\$28.05	1682.9	300.9	\$8,440.25	Field measured quantity
Cured-In-Place Pipe (12")	316.0	LF	\$41.51	0.0	(316.0)	(\$13,117.16)	Field measured quantity
Cured-In-Place Pipe (15")	311.0	LF	\$85.00	324.3	13.3	\$1,130.50	Field measured quantity
Reinstatement of Service Laterals	30.0	LF	\$71.40	33.0	3.0	\$214.20	Field measured quantity
Traffic Control & Protection (RT 53 & St Charles Rd)	1.0	LS	\$25,400.00	1.0	0.0	\$0.00	
						<u>(\$3,332.21)</u>	